Richmond Parking Advisory Committee (PAC) Meeting
Monday May 8, 2023, 6:00 PM

Invited guests Lisa Miller

Richmond Town Center Meeting Room, 3rd Floor — 203 Bridge Street, Richmond, VT
Hybrid Meeting — In-person Meeting with Zoom Option

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82555330715?pwd=dUpDcEFRVWV2QTIrNytIQjVscWQ1QT09
Meeting ID: 825 5533 0715

Passcode: 568910

Phone: 929 205 6099

6:00 PM

6:05 PM

6:10 PM

6:30 PM

6:50 PM

7:00 PM

7:10 PM

7:20 PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM

8:00 PM

Welcome & Public Comment
Additions or Deletions to Agenda

Discussion regarding PAC presenting to the Richmond select board before
committee members terms expire.

Review of conversations with RLT regarding additional parking for
Gillette’s pond.

Next step?

Discussion of Beeken Canoe access changes with RLT

Review meeting with VTrans at Checkered house Bridge parking area.
East Cochran road parking changes. RLT decisions and Pete’s thoughts.
Review of meeting with Pete and new signs.

Future of PAC. New members? Restructuring of the group?

Approval of past minutes

Agenda for the next meeting

Adjourn



