## Richmond Parking Advisory Committee (PAC) Meeting Monday May 8, 2023, 6:00 PM

## Invited guests Lisa Miller

Richmond Town Center Meeting Room, 3rd Floor – 203 Bridge Street, Richmond, VT Hybrid Meeting – In-person Meeting with Zoom Option

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82555330715?pwd=dUpDcEFRVWV2QTlrNytlQjVscWQ1QT09

Meeting ID: 825 5533 0715

Passcode: 568910 Phone: 929 205 6099

6:00 PM	M Welcome & Public Comment
6:05 PM	Additions or Deletions to Agenda
6:10 PM	Discussion regarding PAC presenting to the Richmond select board before committee members terms expire.
6:30 PM	Review of conversations with RLT regarding additional parking for Gillette's pond.  Next step?
6:50 PM	<u> •</u>
7:00 PM	Review meeting with VTrans at Checkered house Bridge parking area.
7:10 PM	East Cochran road parking changes. RLT decisions and Pete's thoughts.
7:20 PM	Review of meeting with Pete and new signs.
7:30 PM	Future of PAC. New members? Restructuring of the group?
7:45 PM	Approval of past minutes
7:50 PM	Agenda for the next meeting
8:00 PM	1 Adjourn